502226685 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CROWDCAST, Inc.	11/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIGIT, Inc.
Street Address:	311 Ray St.
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13741336
Application Number:	13762982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088773828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4086556375

Email: marc@schuylerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Schuyler Address Line 1: PO Box 2535

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2013003 / 2013004 /SPIGIT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc P. Schuyler, Reg. No. 35675

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Crowdcast-Spigit#page1.tif source=Assignment-Crowdcast-Spigit#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029789 FRAME: 0569 OF \$80.00 13/41336

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Crowdcast, Inc., having offices at 221 Kearny Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco CA 94108 ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey onto Spigit, Inc., having offices at 311 Ray St., Pleasanton CA, 94566 ("Assignee"), each on behalf of themselves and their respective successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- Its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to each of the following patent applications ("APPLICATIONS"), and in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed therein ("SUBJECT MATTER"):
 - a) US Patent Application No. 12/172140 for "Prediction Market Roll-Up," filed on July 11, 2008, on behalf of inventor Matthew John Fogarty;
 - a) US Patent Application No. 12/478738 for "Prediction Market Database, Related Methods, Devices And Systems, filed on June 4, 2009, on behalf of inventors Leslie R. Fine et al.;
 - a) US Patent Application No. 13/284036 for "Participant Utility Extraction For Prediction Market," filed on October 28, 2011, on behalf of inventors Leslie R. Fine et al.; and
 - a) US Patent Application No. 13/284050 for "Sequestering Beliefs of Prior Traders For Prediction Market," filed on October 28, 2011, on behalf of inventors Leslie R. Fine et al.
- 2. Its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) all applications claiming priority from any of the APPLICATIONS referenced above; (b) all provisional, utility, utility model, design, divisional, continuation, continued prosecution, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world related to the SUBJECT MATTER; (c) all patents (including reissues, re-examinations, and extensions) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) all right of priority in each of the APPLICATIONS and in any underlying provisional or foreign application.

In addition, ASSIGNOR also agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said ASSIGNEE all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of any patent rights in the APPLICATIONS and/or the SUBJECT MATTER, and (ii) the right to apply in any and/or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants, in Assignee's own name, for patent rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convent, treaty, agreement or understanding. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, utility models or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the APPLICATIONS and/or the SUBJECT MATTER in the name of Assignee.

1

The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon me, and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

On behalf of the respective parties, it is so agreed.

SPIGIT, INC.	
"ASSIGNEE" James M. Walker	11/24/12
Printed Name: <u>James M. Walker</u>	Date
Title: Chief Financial Officer	
CROWDCAST, INC.	
"ASSIGNOR"	
M. G	
	9/13/12
Printed Name: Mat Fogarty	Date
Title: Chief Executive Officer	